

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1239 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1697 OF 2017
WITH CA/7745/2017 IN FA/1697/2017

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. THR ITS AUTHORIZED
OFFICIAL, AURANGABAD
VERSUS
SURESH BHAGWAN SASANE AND ANR

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Usmanpurkar Aniruddha S.

.....

CORAM : V. K. JADHAV, J.
DATED : 28th JULY, 2017

PER COURT:-

1. Heard. By order dated 15.6.2017, stay order is passed on condition of depositing 50% amount as awarded by the Tribunal. However, inadvertently, it is not mentioned in the order about stay granted to the judgment and award passed by the Tribunal. Thus, the order dated 15.6.2017 is modified in the manner that 'on deposit of 50% amount the execution of the judgment and award is stayed.'

2. Learned counsel for the applicant submits that the amount as directed has been deposited. In view of above, till disposal of appeal, there shall be stay to the judgment and award passed by the Tribunal. Civil application for stay is disposed of.

(V. K. JADHAV, J.)

rij/