

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO.1697/2017

Reliance General Insurance Co.,
through its Authorized Official,
Aurangabad.

...Appellant..

Versus

Suresh Bhagwan Sasane & another.

...Respondents...

.....

Shri A.S. Usmanpurkar, Advocate for appellant.
Shri Manoj Shelke, Advocate for respondent no.1.

.....

CORAM: M.S. SONAK, J.

DATE: 30.01.2018

ORDER :

- 1] Heard learned counsel for the appellant.
- 2] Admit.
- 3] Shri Manoj Shelke, Advocate waives service for respondent no.1.

(M.S. SONAK, J.)