

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

19 FIRST APPEAL NO.1697 OF 2017
WITH
20 FIRST APPEAL NO.1698 OF 2017

...

Advocate present.

CORAM: H.M.BHOSALE
REGISTRAR (JUDL)

DATED: 26/11/2019

1. Heard the learned Advocate for appellant. He submits that he will make application within two weeks to issue the notice to respondent no.2 and 5. In turn, two weeks time is granted.

REGISTRAR (JUDL)