

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

69 FIRST APPEAL NO.1697 OF 2017

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. THR ITS AUTHORIZED
OFFICIAL, AURANGABAD
VERSUS
SURESH BHAGWAN SASANE AND ANR

...

CORAM: VIMALNATH S. TIWARI
REGISTRAR (JUDL)

DATED: 10/01/2023

Advocate Present.

1. Learned Advocate Mr. A.S. Usmanpurkar is present for the appellant. He seeks six weeks time to reissue notice to unserved respondent no. 2 on his address.

2. The notice of respondent no. 2 is returned unserved as not present on the given address. The said fact is revealed from the bailiff report. This fact was notified by the Registry to the appellant on 28/11/2022, and the time allowed for taking necessary steps under the rules expired on 28/12/2022 wherein no steps have been taken by the appellant in this regard. Upon perusal of record, it

would show that even after 28/12/2022 no steps have been taken by the appellant till today.

3. In view of the above fact and considering the request of learned Advocate, office to reissue notice to unserved respondent No. 2 returnable within a period of six weeks from today.

REGISTRAR (JUDL)