

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

83 FIRST APPEAL NO.1697 OF 2017

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. THR ITS AUTHORIZED
OFFICIAL, AURANGABAD
VERSUS
SURESH BHAGWAN SASANE AND ANR

...

CORAM: P. B. GHUGE
REGISTRAR (JUDL)

DATED: 18/07/2023

1. Heard, learned Advocate A. S. Usmanpurkar for the appellant. Notice of respondent no. 2 returned unserved with endorsement that the house of respondent no.2 was found locked on two occasions. It appears that the residential address of respondent no. 2 is correct, but he is not available at the given address at relevant time. Therefore, re-issue notice to respondent no. 2. The Advocate pray for service through R.P.A.D. He is permitted to serve the respondent no. 2 in addition to regular note.

REGISTRAR (JUDL)