

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**903 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1697 OF 2017**

**RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. THR ITS AUTHORIZED  
OFFICIAL, AURANGABAD  
VERSUS  
SURESH BHAGWAN SASANE AND ANOTHER**

---

Mr. A.S. Usmanpurkar, Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr. M.U. Shelke, Advocate for respondent No.1

---

**AND**

**904 FIRST APPEAL NO. 4154 OF 2017**

**SMITA NANDKISHOR DIWAN AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
BALASAHEB DAGDU JATAL AND OTHERS**

---

Mr. N.B. Narwade, Advocate for the appellants.  
Mr. A.D. Patil, Advocate holding for Mr. S.J. Salunke, Advocate  
for respondent Nos.5, 7 and 8.

---

**AND**

**905 FIRST APPEAL NO. 5205 OF 2017**

**UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD., THR ITS  
ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER, AURANGABAD  
VERSUS  
DAMODHAR RAMBHAU HARALE AND OTHERS**

---

Mr. S.R. Bagal, Advocate for the appellant.  
Mr. S.S. Dargad, Advocate for respondent No.1

---

**AND**

**907 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 567 OF 2025  
IN FA/779/2019**

RAVINDRA NARHARI TAMBE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THROUGH THE COLLECTOR  
OSMANABAD AND OTHERS

---

Mr. Amardeep Naiknaware, Advocate holding for Mr. Ramesh  
Naiknavare, Advocate for the applicant.  
Mr. D.J. Patil, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

---

AND  
908 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 568 OF 2025  
IN FA/775/2019

NEHARU APPARAO TAMBE DIED THROUGH LRS. SARASWATI  
NEHARU TAMBE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH THE COLLECTOR,  
OSMANABAD AND OTHERS

---

Mr. Amardeep Naiknaware, Advocate holding for Mr. Ramesh  
Naiknavare, Advocate for the applicant.  
Mr. R.B. Dhaware, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

---

AND  
909 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 569 OF 2025  
IN FA/778/2019

ANITA RAVINDRA TAMBE  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH COLLECTOR  
OSMANABAD AND OTHERS

---

Mr. Amardeep Naiknaware, Advocate holding for Mr. Ramesh  
Naiknavare, Advocate for the applicant.  
Mr. R.D. Raut, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

---

AND  
910 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 570 OF 2025  
IN FA/769/2019

RAMDAS DIGAMBAR KHIRSAGAR AND ANOTHER  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH COLLECTOR  
OSMANABAD AND OTHERS

---

Mr. Amardeep Naiknaware, Advocate holding for Mr. Ramesh  
Naiknavare, Advocate for the applicant.  
Mr. D.J. Patil, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

---

AND  
911 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 571 OF 2025  
IN FA/768/2019

DAGDU SHRIPATI TALEKAR  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH COLLECTOR  
OSMANABAD AND OTHERS

---

Mr. Amardeep Naiknaware, Advocate holding for Mr. Ramesh  
Naiknavare, Advocate for the applicant.  
Mr. R.B. Dhaware, A.G.P. for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

---

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.

DATED : 12 FEBRUARY 2025.

**ORDER:-**

- . Await service.
2. Stand over to 12.03.2025.

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)