

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

905 FIRST APPEAL NO.1697 OF 2017

Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.,  
Thr Its Authorized Official, Aurangabad ....Appellant

**Versus**

Suresh Bhagwan Sasane and Anr .....Respondents

.....  
Mr. Aniruddha S. Usmanpurkar, Advocate for Appellant  
Mr. M. U. Shelke, Advocate for the Respondent No.1

.....  
CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

Dated : MARCH 12, 2025

**PER COURT :-**

- . Office note shows that the Report in respect of service of notice to Respondent No.2 is awaited, which was issued long back.
2. Reissue notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on 09.04.2025.
3. In addition to regular mode of service, the Appellant is at liberty to serve Respondent No.2 privately.

( NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J. )