



IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

906 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1697 OF 2017

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. THR ITS AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL,  
AURANGABAD

VERSUS

SURESH BHAGWAN SASANE AND ANR

...

Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Usmanpurkar Aniruddha S.

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : July 02, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Reissue notice to respondent no.2, returnable on 13-08-2025.

( ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J. )