

{1}

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**906 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1697 OF 2017**

Reliance General Insurance Co.  
Through Its Authorized Official, Aurangabad

**VERSUS**

Suresh Bhagwan Sasane And Another

.....

**CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.**

**DATED : 13 AUGUST, 2025**

**PER COURT :-**

1. Await service.
2. Stand over to 10.09.2025.

**ABHAY S. WAGHWASE,  
JUDGE**

S P Rane