



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1697 OF 2017

Reliance General Insurance Co. Thr Its Authorized Official, Aurangabad
VERSUS
Suresh Bhagwan Sasane And Another

...

Mr. M. U. Shelke, Advocate for Respondent No. 1

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J
DATE : DECEMBER 05, 2025

PC :

1. Re-issue notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on 19.12.2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)

Umesh