



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**919 FIRST APPEAL NO. 1697 OF 2017**

**RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO. THR ITS AUTHORIZED  
OFFICIAL, AURANGABAD**

***VERSUS***

**SURESH BHAGWAN SASANE AND ANR**

....

Mr. A. S. Usmanpurkar, Advocate for the Appellant

Mr. M. U. Shelke and Mr. V. S. Giri, Advocate for Respondent No.1

....

**CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.**

**DATE : May 08, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. In view of the remark, the service is treated as good service, however, the Bailiff to tender detail report.

2. Stand over to 25.06.2026.

**[ ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J. ]**

SMS